

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11820/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in WA No.1058/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

VARKEY MATHEW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHSILDAR DEVIKULAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for intervention) (With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.
Mr. Joyo Jose,Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for intervention.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)